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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched National Mission on Oil Seeds and Oil Palm (NMOOP) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the share of Centre and State in the funding of NMOOP; and

(d) the details of funds allocated and released thereunder during 2014-15, Statewise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

â€¡Ã£Ã°Å Ã£Ã¤Ã“Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£ÃŠÃ£Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã±Ã¢ Ã€Ã£â€¢Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£Ã¨ ( SHRI MOHANBHAI
KUNDARIA )

(a): Government of India has launched National Mission on Oilseeds and Oil Palm (NMOOP) in 2014-15.

(b): NMOOP has three Mini Missions viz Mini Mission I on Oilseeds, Mini Mission II on Oil Palm and Mini Mission III on Tree Born Oilseeds (TBOs). The aim of the Mission is to increase production of vegetable oils sourced from oilseeds, Oil Palm and TBOs. The targets of the three Mini Missions are given below:

Mini Mission − I (Oilseeds)

To achieve production of 35.51 million tonnes and productivity of 1328 kg/ha of oilseeds by the end of the 12th plan period.

Mini Mission − II (Oil Palm)

Bring in additional 1.25 lakh hectare area under Oil Palm cultivation through area expansion approach with increase in productivity of Fresh Fruit Bunches (FFBs) from 4927 kg/ha to 15000 kg/ha.
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Mini Mission − III (TBOs)

Enhance seed collection of TBOs from 9 lakh tonnes to 14 lakh tonnes and to augment elite planting material for area expansion.

(c): The funding pattern of NMOOP was in the ratio of 75:25 between the Central and State Governments during 2014-15 which has been changed to 50:50 ratio during 2015-16.

(d): The State-wise details of funds allocated and released under NMOOP during 2014-15 is annexed.
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